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U 

Alaska 
 
Anthony E. Barnard, CIH  
BP 
4975 Castle Court  
Anchorage, AK  99508 
P: 907.306.8994  
tboneinak@yahoo.com 
tony.barnard@bp.com 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Arizona 
 
Bob Hutzel, CIH 
Hutzel & Associates 
1626 East Alicia Drive 
Phoenix, AZ  85042 
P: 602.323.0222 
F: 602.323.2252 
chutzel@hutzel.net 
 
UArkansas 
 
Joplin R. Carlisle, CIH 
Carlisle Consulting, Inc. 
220 North Windwood Heights 
Cabot, AR  72023 
P: 870.715.5459 
joplin.carlisle@carlisle.com 
 
California  
 
James Dufour, CIH 
Dufour Law Group 
819 F Street 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
P: 916.553.3111 
F: 916.553.3250 
dufourlawgroup@sbcglobal.net 
 
James Johnson, CIH 
JSJ and Associates 
7867 Cypress Creek Court 
Pleasanton, CA  94588 
P: 925.846.7835 
C: 925.980.9995 
jsjsrj@comcast.net 
 
Stuart E. Salot, Ph.D.,CIH, ABIH-IEQ 
Senior Industrial Hygienist 
MES Consulting, LLC 
46-E Peninsula Center, Suite 402 
Rolling Hills Estates, CA 90274 
P: 310.982.7134 
C: 310.989.6662  
ssalot@mesconsultingllc.com 
 
 

 
James Unmack, CIH 
Unmack Corporation 
31016 Hawksmoor Drive 
Rancho Palos Verdes, CA  90275 
P: 310.422.4340 
junmack@aol.com 
 
Michael Williams, CIH 
Health, Safety & Risk Mgmt  Services (HSRMS) 
991 Langhart Court 
Healdsburg, CA  95448 
P: 707.433.7048 
F: 707.473.0579 
C: 400.209.2307 
mikewehs@aol.com 
 
UColorado 
 
Wendy Nakao, CIH 
1324 Iva Court 
Fort Collins, CO  80525 
P: 303.988.7757 
wjnakao@gmail.com 
 
Susan Marie Viet, CIH 
Westat 
40355 RCR 52 
Steamboat Springs, CO  80487 
P: 301.610.5514 
susanviet@westat.com 
 
UConnecticut U  
 
Christopher Eident, CIH, CSP, RS 
Mystic Air Quality Consultants, Inc. 
1204 North Road, Route 117 
Groton, CT  06340 
P: 800.247.7746 
F: 860.449.8860 
maqc2@aol.com 
U 

 

 
Florida 
 
Dave Knothe, CIH 
Atlas Scientific Technologies Inc. 
2430 University Blvd. West 
Jacksonville, FL  32217 
P: 904.731.0241 
dknothe@atlasscitech.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mabely Wise, CIH 
Wiseway Safety 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 
P: 754.900.8304 
Mabely@wisewaysafety.com 
 
UGeorgia 
 
Alan Johnson, CIH 
125 Gaithers Road 
Mansfield, GA 30055    
P: 770.788.8257 
    770.488.3648 
alanjcih@yahoo.com 
 
UIdaho 
 
Harry Beaulieu, PhD, CIH, CSP 
Industrial Hygiene Resources 
8312 West Northview Street, #100 
Boise, ID  83704 
P: 208.323.8287 
F: 208.323.0783 
HarryBeaulieu@IndustrialHygieneResources.com 
 
Matthew Call, CIH 
Industrial Hygiene Resources 
8312 West Northview Street, #100 
Boise, ID  83704 
P: 208.323.8287 
F: 208.323.0783 
MatthewCall@IndustrialHygieneResources.com  
 
llinois 
 
Andrew Lucas, CIH 
U.S. Industrial Hygiene Corporation 
3097 Priscilla Avenue 
Highland Park, IL  60035 
P: 847.433.4422 
C: 847.477.2722 
F: 847.433.6822 
andy.lucas@usindustrialhygiene.com 
 
U 

Louisiana 
 
Eric Botnick, CIH 
Monsanto 
P. O. Box 174 
Luling, LA  70070 
P: 504.415.6855 
C: 504.415-6855 
eric.l.botnick@monsanto.com 
 
 
 
 

WELCOME 
to the Beryllium 

Consultant Network 
 
The network consists of professional Industrial Hygienists who have either 
attended an industrial hygiene training seminar on beryllium or have 
previous experience in controlling occupational exposure to beryllium.  
These consultants provide services independent of Materion.  Materion will 
assist the network consultants by providing them periodic updates through 
refresher courses and written correspondence.  Please contact your sales 
representative if you have any questions. 
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Susan Welch, CIH 
PO Box 791464 
New Orleans, LA  70179-1464 
P: 504.858.4347 
safetylady@cox.net 
 
Maine 
 
Dennis Francoeur Jr, CIH, CSP 
RPF Associates, Inc. 
158 Danforth Street 
Portland, ME 04102 
P: 207.828.5020 
dennisf@airpf.com 
U 

 

 
Maryland 
 
Michael A. Cecil, CIH 
M. A. Cecil & Associates 
4475 Shannon Way 
Port Republic, MD 20676 
P: 301.855.7710 
C: 301.807.5505 
cecilinc@comcast.net 
 
 

UMassachusetts 
 
Corey W. Briggs, MSPH, CIH, CET,  
AIHA Fellow 
Colden Corporation 
731 East Squantum Street 
Quincy, MA  02171 
P:  617.348.2356 
C:  617.259.0172 
briggs@colden.com 
 
Robert Cashins, CIH 
Cashins & Associates, Inc. 
599 North Avenue, Suite 8 
Wakefield, MA  01880 
P: 781.245.1400, ext. 1001 
F: 781.245.3100 
rcashins@cashins.com 
 
Thomas Hamilton, CIH 
OccuHealth, Inc. 
44 Wood Avenue 
Mansfield, MA  02048 
P: 508.339.9119 
THamilton@occuhealth.com 
 

 
Myron Ritrosky, LSP, CIH 
Eco-Genesis Corporation 
1450 East Street, Suite 10A 
Pittsfield, MA  01201 
P. 413.445.7756 
myron@ecogenesis.com 
 
Michigan 
 
Daniel C. Maser, MS, CIH, CSP, ROH 
Enviroair Consultants, Inc. 
46410 Continental Drive 
Chestefield, MI  48047 
P: 888.536.8476 
     586.840.3230 
F: 586.840.3231 
dmaser@enviroair-ehs.com 
 
Tamara Renkoski, CIH 
Stantec 
381 39th Street 
Allegan, MI  49010 
P: 303.533.1964  
tamara.renkoski@stantec.com 
 
 

Minnesota 
 
David S. Abrams, CIH 
ARS Environmental Health Inc. 
11501 Fetterly Road West 
Minnetonka, MN 55305 
P: 952.513.0116 
dsabrams@ars-environmental.com 
 
UMissouri 
 
Kenneth J. Grist, CIH  
11807 E 54 
Kansas City, MO 64133 
P: 816.590.0980  
kgrist1@yahoo.com 
 
 
John P. Jurgiel, CIH 
John A. Jurgiel & Associates 
123 North Main Street 
St. Charles, MO 63301 
P: 636.757.3060 
F: 636.757.3064 
jjurgiel@jurgiel.com 
 
UNew Hampshire 
 
Dennis N. Francoeur, Jr., CIH, CSP 
RPF Associates Inc. 
320 First NH Turnpike 
Northwood, NH  03261 
P: 888.723.3247 
F: 603.942.5432 
dennisf@airpf.com 
 
Scott Lawson, MS, CIH  
Scott Lawson Group, Ltd. 
P.O. Box 3304 
Concord, NH  03302-3304 
P: 603. 228.3610 
F: 603. 228.3871 
scott@slgl.com 
 
UNew Jersey 
 
Bernard Fontaine, Jr., CIH, CSP, FAIHA 
Windsor Consulting Group, Inc. 
14 Sheinfine Avenue 
South River, NJ 08882 
P: 732.221.5687 
F: 732.254.7339 
windsgroup@aol.com 
 
New York 
 
Ronald Bielinski, CIH 
Erwin & Bielinski, PLLC 
92 North Avenue, Suite 204 
New Rochelle, NY 10801 
P: 914.738.7949 
F: 914. 738.7940 
rbielinski@elbforensic.com 
 
North Carolina 
 
Steven Mark, Meyers, CIH 
ERM 
1140 Blykeford Lane 
Wake Forest, NC  27587 
P: 919.720.2245  
ncmeyers@gmail.com 
 
U 

 

 
 
 

Ohio 
 
Marc L. Corbett, CIH 
HazIQ 
1385 Wildwood Road 
Toledo, OH  43614 
C: 419.450.2789 
F: 419.385.7116 
mcorbett@haziq.com 
 
Mark Gradert, CIH, CSP 
Tara Management Consulting 
145 Cheshire Road 
Hudson, OH  44236 
F: 330.998.1551 
mgradert@tmcconsulting.net 
 
James Riffle, CIH 
Auburn Environmental 
P.O. Box 1030 
Hudson, OH  44236 
P: 440.786.1943 
F: 440.786.1945 
jimriffle@auburn-environmental.com 
 
Leslie J. Ungers 
Ungers & Associates, Inc. 
1136 St. Gregory Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
P: 513.579.9899 
C: 513.324.1110 
F: 513.579.9954 
lju@ungersconsulting.com 
 
Larry Verdier, CIH 
Aptim 
5672 Brasher Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH 45242 
C: 513.378-8021 
larry.verdier@aptim.com 
U 

 
U 

 

Pennsylvania 
 
Larry W. Johnson, CIH, PE 
Sovereign Environmental Group 
50 South First Avenue 
Coatesville, PA  19320 
P: 610.383.9919 
C: 610.517.8300 
ljohnson@sovereignenvironmental.com 
 
Richard Levin, CIH 
Environmental Matters Inc. 
786 N. 25th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19130 
P: 215.763.5555 
rick.levin@envmatters.com 
 
 
Barry Momyer, CIH 
AM Health and Safety, Inc. 
5177 Campbells Run Road 
Pittsburgh, PA  15205 
P: 412.965.3522 
F: 412.429.5122 
bmomyer@amhealthandsafety.com 
 
Christopher Wesley, CIH 
Colden Corporation 
630 Sentry Parkway. Suite 110 
Blue Bell, PA 19422 
P:  484.326.6353 
F: 215.7496.9280 
wesley@colden.com 
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South Carolina 
 
Betty Harris, CIH 
Bureau Veritas 
401 Meadowlake Trail 
Greer, SC  29650 
P: 864.430.7409 
F: 864.801.1815 
betty.harris@usbureauveritas.com 
 
UTennessee 
 
Joseph (Joey) Brown, CIH 
CTI & Associates 
2129 Spence Place 
Knoxville, TN 37920 
P: 865.963.2118  
jbrown@cticompanies.com 
 
Jeffrey R. Miller, PhD, CIH, CSP  
Oak Ridge Associated Universities 
P.O. Box 117, MS-45 
Oak Ridge TN 37831-0117 
P: 865.440.6337  
jeff.miller@orau.org 
 
U 

 

Texas 
 
Jerry Lauderdale, CIH 
Lauderdale Environmental Engineering 
3804 Cloudy Ridge Road 
Austin, TX  78734 
P: 512.266.8933 
F: 512.266.8933 
jerry.lauderdale@gmail.com 
 
Frank Parker, CIH 
Caliche Ltd. 
200 Brantley Lane 
Magnolia, TX  77354-1750 
P: 281.356.6038 
F: 281.356-6224 
fparker3@calicheltd.com 
 
Dylan Romo, CIH 
John A. Jurgiel & Associates 
2235 St. Andrew Drive 
Highland Village, TX  75077 
P:  214.735.8055 
dromo@jurgiel.com 
 
Wisconsin U  
 
Eugene L. Ruenger CIH 
Industrial Hygiene System, Inc 
N7198 190th Street 
Knapp, WI 54749 
P: 715.665.2229 
     715.702.1841 
IH-System@centurytel.net 
 
2BUCANADA 
 
Steve Barnett, CIH, ROH 
Pinchin Ltd. 
875 Main St. W., Unit 11 
Hamilton, ON L8S 4P9 
C: 289.339.1067 
sbarnett@pinchin.com 
 
Neil McManus, CIH 
NorthWest Occ. Health & Safety 
1174 Chamberlain Drive 
North Vancouver, BC V7K 1P3 
P: 604.980.8512 
nwohs@mdi.ca 
 

 
Donald M. Weekes, CIH, CSP 
InAIR Environmental Ltd. 
1390 Prince of Wales Dr., Suite 503 
Ottawa, ON  K2C 3N6 
P: 613.224.3863 
F: 613.224.2561 
don.weekes@inairenvironmental.ca 
 
2BUEEUROPE 
 
Kathy Creek, CIH 
Beryllium Solutions 
416 Route des Gorges 
Vinon sur Verdon, 83560 FR 
P:  011 33 772359408 
creek@beryllium-solutions.com 
 
Robert Winkel, CIH 
Beryllium Solutions 
416 Route des Gorges 
Vinon sur Verdon, 83560 FR 
P:  011 33 772359408 
winkel@beryllium-solutions.com 
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